

ALLERGIES LIST: DEC V1

Certain ingredients are so prevalent in Asian cooking and our kitchens that we cannot guarantee there will be no traces of them in our dishes. These ingredients are cereals with gluten, peanuts, sesame and soy and are all in red.	Vegetarian Vegan Halal	Cereals with Gluten	Lupin	Fish	Molluscs	Crustaceans	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybean	Mustard	Celery/ Celariac	Milk	Egg	Sulphur Dioxide	Alcohol	MSG	Garlic	May Contain Traces Of :	Comments	
																			Ingredient: although doesn't contain, supplier handles listed allergen on site Cooking method : to highlight if kit (e.g fryer) handles listed allergen		
From the Wok																					
Satay Chicken & Nasi Rice	Hal ***	wheat flour				✓	candle nut	✓	✓	✓				✓				✓	crushed chillies : celery, mustard , sesame Cooked in oven handling pork	Candle Nut / Only prawn crackers contain MSG, can be made without For sesame and/ or egg free option swap Nasi rice to Jasmine or Sticky rice	
Thai Fried Rice Chicken	Hal	wheat flour						✓		✓				✓				✓		Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts or eggs	
Thai Fried Rice Prawn	Hal	wheat flour				✓		✓		✓				✓				✓		Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts or eggs	
Thai Fried Rice Vegetarian	V, Ve (without egg) & Hal	wheat flour						✓		✓				✓				✓		Ketchup - Can be made without peanuts & tofu & egg (vegans)	
Nasi Goreng Chicken / Prawn	Hal	wheat flour				✓	candle nut	✓	✓	✓				✓				✓	Homemade sambal only: * Peanut Oil: soybeans, nuts, mustard * Crushed Chillies: wheat, celery, mustard	Ketchup - Can be made without sesame oil. Only crackers contain MSG - can be made without Only homemade sambal contains nuts(candle nut) and peanuts - can be made without	
Pad Krapow Chicken / Beef	Hal	wheat flour		✓	✓	✓			✓	✓				✓				✓		sambal : crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean	
Pad Krapow Prawn	Hal	wheat flour		✓	✓	✓			✓	✓				✓				✓			
Pad Krapow Beef	Hal	wheat flour		✓	✓	✓			✓	✓				✓				✓			
Chilli Chicken Lemongrass	Hal	wheat flour		✓	✓	✓			✓	✓				✓				✓			
Tamarind Duck		wheat flour		✓						✓									✓	cumin : wheat, celery, mustard	Duck marinated in fish sauce
Tamarind Tofu	V, Ve & Hal	wheat flour								✓											Can be made without Tofu
Hot & Sour Pork		wheat flour		✓				✓		✓									✓		Soy Bean Paste : sesame
Hot & Sour Tofu	V, Ve & Hal	wheat flour		✓				✓		✓									✓		
Hot & Sour Chicken	Hal	wheat flour		✓				✓		✓									✓		
Black Pepper Beef		wheat flour		✓	✓	✓			✓	✓					✓				✓		
Soothing Curries																					
Thai Red Curry Veg	Hal			✓		✓				✓									✓		Can be made without Tofu
Thai Red Curry Beef		wheat flour		✓		✓				✓									✓		Fish sauce, red curry paste
Thai Red Curry Duck				✓		✓				✓									✓	cumin : wheat, celery, mustard	Fish sauce, red curry paste
Thai Red Curry Chicken / Prawn	Hal			✓		✓				✓									✓		Fish sauce, red curry paste
Chicken Katsu Curry	Hal	wheat flour ; barley ; fermented wheat protein							✓	✓				✓	✓				✓	katsu curry sauce : milk	Can be made without Japanese Salad or Curry Sauce
Sweet Potato Katsu Curry	V, Ve, Hal	wheat flour ; barley ; fermented wheat protein							✓	✓				✓	✓				✓	Katsu curry sauce: milk cooked in fryers containing peanuts & sesame	Can be made without Japanese Salad or Curry Sauce
Green Curry Chicken / Prawn	Hal			✓		✓													✓		Fish sauce, green curry paste
Green Curry Veg	Hal			✓		✓				✓									✓		Fish sauce, green curry paste, Can be made without Tofu
Singaporean Prawn Curry	Hal					✓								✓					✓		
Singaporean Chicken Curry	Hal													✓					✓		
Singaporean Veg Curry	V, Ve & Hal									✓				✓					✓		Can be made without Tofu
Beef Rendang	Hal (Soy Egg Contains Mirin)	wheat flour				✓	candle nut	✓		✓				✓	✓				✓	desicated coconut: wheat, soybean, nut: MC almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, pecans, walnuts macadamia and pistachios, sesame, peanuts crushed chillies : wheat, celery, mustard	Can be served without roti (wheat & soybean) or Soy Egg (alcohol, wheat, soybean) or Peanuts or homemade sambal (crustacean, peanut, candle nut)
Jackfruit Rendang	V & Ve & Hal	wheat flour						✓	✓	✓				✓					✓	crushed chillies : wheat, celery, mustard sambal : crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy beans desicated coconut: wheat, soybean, nut: MC almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, pecans, walnuts macadamia and pistachios, sesame, peanuts	Only roti & side salad contains wheat & soybean - can be served without Can be served without Peanut or Sambal
Chicken Massaman Curry	Hal	wheat flour		✓		✓		✓		✓									✓	sambal : crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy beans / Peanut butter: nuts cumin : wheat, celery, mustard	
Kids Menu																					
Mini Explorer	Hal ***	wheat flour								✓										Satay cooked in oven handling pork	Ketjap manis
Mini Expolrer Veg	V & Hal	wheat flour								✓										tempura batter: egg, milk & soybeans	Ketjap manis
Junior Explorer	Hal (Contains Mirin)	wheat flour							✓	✓											Soy, mirin, ketjap manis
Junior Explorer Veg	V, Ve & Hal (Contains Mirin)	wheat flour							✓	✓									✓		Soy, mirin, ketjap manis
Junior Wings & Rice	Hal (Contains Mirin)	wheat flour							✓	✓				✓	✓				✓	sambal: crustacean, molluscs, egg, peanut, soy bean,sesame	Sesame on garnish only - can be made without
Junior Satay & Rice	Hal ***	wheat flour				✓	candle nut	✓		✓									✓	crushed chillies : sesame, celery, mustard Cooked in oven handling pork	Candle nuts
Junior Katsu & Rice	Hal	wheat flour								✓				✓					✓	Katsu sauce : milk	Can be served without curry sauce (soybean)
Junior Sweet Potato Katsu & Rice	V, Ve, Hal	wheat flour								✓									✓	Katsu sauce : milk / cooked in fryers containing peanuts & sesame	
Desserts																					
Mango Sorbet	V, Ve & Hal																				
Ice Cream (Cinnamon)	V & Hal													✓	✓						
Ice Cream (Green Tea)	V & Hal													✓							
Ice Cream (Vanilla)	V & Hal													✓						wheat, egg, nuts, soybean	
Ice Cream (Chocolate)	V & Hal									✓				✓						wheat, egg, nuts,	Contains malt extract
Roti Pancake	V & Hal	wheat flour								✓				✓	✓					cinnamon: wheat, celery, mustard	
Vietnamese Banana Fritters	V & Hal	wheat flour						✓						✓	✓	✓				Cooked in fryers containing sesame	
Bananas (without ice cream & caramel sauce)	V, Ve & Hal	wheat flour						✓												Cooked in fryers containing sesame	
Coconut Chocolate Fondant	V & Hal									✓				✓	✓					produced in a workshop handling : nuts, fish(gelatin), sulphites	
Churros	V & Hal	wheat flour								✓				✓						Cooked in fryers containing peanut & sesame cinnamon : celery, mustard, wheat churros sticks : eggs, peanut, soybean, milk, nuts	